

इण्डियन पेन्चक सिलाट फैडरेशन Indian Pencak Silat Federation



Affiliated to : International Pencak Silat Federation (PERSILAT)

Asian Pencak Silat Federation (APSIF)

Recognised by : Olympic Council of Asia (OCA)
18th Asian Games 2018 - Jakarta Indonesia

Chief Patron

Dr. Kirti P. Solanki (M.S., FI.C.S.)

Member of Parliament (Lok Sabha)

Chairman, Parliamentary Committee on the Welfare of SC & ST

President Farooq Ahmad Patron
Shri Pradan Baruah,
Member of Parliament , (Lok Sabha),
Lakhimpur Constituency, Dhemaji, Assam

Dated :- 14 / 08 / 2019

Ref No :- 1754-56 / IPSF / 2019

BY EMAIL

The Secretary General International Pencak Silat Federation Jakarta- Indonesia The President, Asian Pencak Silat Federation Singapore

Subject:- Annual General body meeting of IPSF to Elect office bearers for fresh term for 2019-2023.

Respected Sir's,

I am pleased to inform you that as per the decision taken at the General body meeting of IPSF held at LNCT- Collage, Bhopal, (M.P) on 21st June 2019 regarding the several issues and about the elections of IPSF to elect the office bearers for the fresh term of 2019-2023 will be held at **Hotel Grand Galaxy**, **Plot No 5**, **Hotels Lane 2**, **Queens Road**, **Amritsar 143001- Punjab** on 10th September 2019 at 11 Am . The following agenda items will be discussed:-

AGENDA

- 1. ELECTIONS OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE CONSISTING OF THE OFFICE BEARERS & MEMBERS AS PER THE CONSTITUTION OF IPSF.
- 2. ANY OTHER MATTER WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE CHAIR.

In this connection, It is requested your good self to kindly send an observer for the same as per the schedule given above.



Yours faithfully

(Mufti Hamid Yasin)
Secretary General
Secretary General
Indian Pencak Silat Federation

Copy for information & N/A please:-

- 1. Mr. Farooq Ahmad, President, Indian Pencak Silat Federation.
- 2. Under Secretary (Sports) Ministry of Youth affairs & Sports, GOI.
- 3. Office file records.









